MARSHALL COUNTY
FILING FEE SCHEDULE
AMENDED DECEMBER 01,2016

TYPE OF CASE FILING FEE
LAW CASES (LM)
New Filing: Possession Only $ 142.00
New Filing: Under $15,000 $ 162.00
New Filing: Over $15,000 $ 192.00
Answer: Possession Only $ 132.00
Answer: Under $15,000 $ 132.00
Answer: Over $15,000 $ 152.00
FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER (LM)
New Filing: Under $15,000 $ 142.00
New Filing: Over $15,000 $ 192.00
CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT (L/LM)
New Filing: Under $1,500 $ 142.00
New Filing: $1,501-$15,000 $ 192.00
New Filing: Over $15,001 $ 222.00
LAW CASES (L)
New Filing: Over $50,000 $ 222.00
Answer: Over $50,000 $ 152.00
MISCELLANOUS REMEDY (MR)
New Filing: $ 222.00
Answer: $ 152.00
Administrative Review $ 80.00
CHANCERY (CH)
New Filings & Commercial only: $ 222.00
Any Answer: $ 152.00
Residential Mortgage Foreclosure:
Tier 1: $ 772.00
Tier 2: $ 522.00
Tier 3: $ 322.00
DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE (D)
New Filing: $ 222.00
Answer: $ 152.00
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PETITION TO MODIFY
Before 30 days:

After 30 Days:

Answer:

JURY DEMAND (EXCLUDING SC & P)
6 Man:
12 Man:

CIVIL COUNTERCLAIMS
Original Filing fee less appearance fee, if already paid

CITATION, WAGE DEDUCTION, GARNISHMENT, RULE TO SHOW CAUSE

PROBATE (P)

New Filing:

***Exception: Guardianship of Minor; cases filed by Public Guardian***
***or Indigent (Public benefits)***

Petition to Sell Real Estate:

Petition to Reopen Estate:

Certified Letters of Office-EACH:

Claims- Any Amount:

Entry of Appearance:

Any/All other filings:

Jury trial:(PROBATE ONLY) 6 man
12 man

SMALL CLAIMS (SC)

New Filing: $1-$250

New Filing: $251-$500
New Filing: $501-$2,500
New Filing: $2,501-$10,000

Answer: $1-$1,500
Answer: $1,501-$10,000

Summons by Certified Malil Subject to US Postal Rates
Summons by Certified Mail-Restricted Delivery Subject to US Postal Rates

JURY DEMAND (SC ONLY)
6 Man:
12 Man:
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133.00
158.00
133.00

106.25
212.50

15.00

322.00

222.00

50.00
123.00
2.00
25.00
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11.47
16.42

12.50
25.00



MARSHALL COUNTY
FILING FEE SCHEDULE
AMENDED DECEMBER 01,2016

ADOPTIONS (AD)
New Filing:

Birth Certificates:

REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN JUDGMENT
Notice is $5 + Certified Mail, Return Receipt

REDOCKETING OR REINSTATEMENTS
Before 30 Days
After 30 Days

FAMILY (F)

New Filing:

Answer:

Paternity Only Filing:

RECORD SEARCH

PETITION FOR TAX DEEDS (TX)

New Filing: One Parcel

EACH Additional Parcel

Notice is $5 + Certified Mail, Return Receipt

CIVIL UNION/MARRIAGE FEE
EXPUNGEMENT

MOTION TO VACATE OR AMEND
Civil:
Criminal:

CHANGE OF VENUE
To Another County:
From Another County:

APPEALS
100 Pages or less PLUS delivery costs
101-199 Pages PLUS delivery costs

Subject to US Postal Rates

Per person; per year searched

Subject to US Postal Rates

Over 200 pages PLUS delivery costs PLUS $.25 per page

CONTEMPT FOR NON-PAYMENT OF COURT ORDERED SUPPORT
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$ 65.00
$ 15.00
$ 192.00
$ 11.47
$ 116.00
$ 136.00
$ 222.00
$ 152.00
$ 132.00
$ 6.00
$ 222.00
$ 60.00
$ 11.47
$ 10.00
$ 60.00
$ 60.00
$ 40.00
$ 40.00

Regular Filing fee

$ 60.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 10.00
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PASSPORTS AS SET BY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

Age 16 and Over- BOOK $110 Department of State $ 25.00
Age 16 and Over- CARD $30 Department of State $ 25.00
Age 15 and Under- BOOK $80 Department of State $ 25.00
Age 15 and Under- CARD $15 Department of State $ 25.00
COPYING DOCUMENTS

1st page $ 2.00
Pages 2-19 (per page) $ 0.50
Over 20 (per page) $ 0.25
Clerk Certification of Copy $ 5.00
NOTICES $ 5.00
ALIAS SUMMONS $ 5.00
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