TYPE OF CASE	FILING FEE	
LAW CASES (LM) New Filing: Possession Only New Filing: Under \$15,000 New Filing: Over \$15,000	\$ \$ \$	142.00 162.00 192.00
Answer: Possession Only Answer: Under \$15,000 Answer: Over \$15,000	\$ \$ \$	132.00 132.00 152.00
FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER (LM) New Filing: Under \$15,000 New Filing: Over \$15,000	\$ \$	142.00 192.00
CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT (L/LM) New Filing: Under \$1,500 New Filing: \$1,501-\$15,000 New Filing: Over \$15,001	\$ \$ \$	142.00 192.00 222.00
LAW CASES (L) New Filing: Over \$50,000 Answer: Over \$50,000	\$ \$	222.00 152.00
MISCELLANOUS REMEDY (MR) New Filing: Answer:	\$ \$	222.00 152.00
Administrative Review CHANCERY (CH) New Filings & Commercial only: Any Answer:	\$ \$ \$	80.00 222.00 152.00
Residential Mortgage Foreclosure: Tier 1: Tier 2: Tier 3:	\$ \$ \$	772.00 522.00 322.00
DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE (D) New Filing: Answer:	\$ \$	222.00 152.00

PETITION TO MODIFY			
Before 30 days:		\$	133.00
After 30 Days:		\$ \$	158.00
Answer:		\$	133.00
JURY DEMAND (EXCLUDING SC & F	?)		
6 Man:		\$	106.25
12 Man:		\$	212.50
CIVIL COUNTED OF AIMS			
CIVIL COUNTERCLAIMS	if already paid		
Original Filing fee less appearance fee	, ii aiready paid		
CITATION, WAGE DEDUCTION, GAR	NISHMENT, RULE TO SHOW CAUSE	\$	15.00
PROBATE (P)			
New Filing:		\$	322.00
*** <u>Exception:</u> Guardianship of Minor; of	cases filed by Public Guardian***	Ψ	322.00
or Indigent (Public benefits)	dades filed by I ubile Guardian	\$	222.00
or malgent (r ablic benefits)		Ψ	222.00
Petition to Sell Real Estate:		\$	50.00
Petition to Reopen Estate:		\$	123.00
Certified Letters of Office-EACH:		\$	2.00
Claims- Any Amount:		\$	25.00
Entry of Appearance:		\$	102.00
Any/All other filings:		\$	137.00
Jury trial:(PROBATE ONLY)	6 man	\$	62.50
	12 man	\$	137.50
SMALL CLAIMS (SC)		•	
New Filing: \$1-\$250		\$	102.00
New Filing: \$251-\$500		\$	112.00
New Filing: \$501-\$2,500		\$	132.00
New Filing: \$2,501-\$10,000		\$	162.00
Answer: \$1-\$1,500		\$	122.00
Answer: \$1,501-\$10,000		\$	152.00
Summons by Certified Mail	Subject to US Postal Rates	\$	11.47
Summons by Certified Mail-Restricted	Delivery Subject to US Postal Rates	\$	16.42
JURY DEMAND (SC ONLY)			
6 Man:		\$	12.50
12 Man:		\$	25.00
		•	

ADOPTIONS (AD) New Filing:		\$	65.00
Birth Certificates:		\$	15.00
REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN JUDGMENT Notice is \$5 + Certified Mail, Return Receipt	Subject to US Postal Rates	\$ \$	192.00 11.47
REDOCKETING OR REINSTATEMENTS Before 30 Days After 30 Days		\$ \$	116.00 136.00
FAMILY (F) New Filing: Answer: Paternity Only Filing:		\$ \$ \$	222.00 152.00 132.00
RECORD SEARCH	Per person; per year searched	\$	6.00
PETITION FOR TAX DEEDS (TX) New Filing: One Parcel EACH Additional Parcel Notice is \$5 + Certified Mail, Return Receipt	Subject to US Postal Rates	\$ \$ \$	222.00 60.00 11.47
CIVIL UNION/MARRIAGE FEE		\$	10.00
EXPUNGEMENT		\$	60.00
MOTION TO VACATE OR AMEND Civil: Criminal:		\$ \$	60.00 40.00
CHANGE OF VENUE To Another County: From Another County:		\$ Regu	40.00 lar Filing fee
APPEALS 100 Pages or less PLUS delivery costs 101-199 Pages PLUS delivery costs Over 200 pages PLUS delivery costs PLUS \$.	25 per page	\$ \$ \$	60.00 150.00 150.00
CONTEMPT FOR NON-PAYMENT OF COUR	T ORDERED SUPPORT	\$	10.00

PASSPORTS	AS SET BY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT		
Age 16 and Over- BOOK	\$110 Department of State	\$	25.00
Age 16 and Over- CARD	\$30 Department of State	\$	25.00
Age 15 and Under- BOOK	\$80 Department of State	\$	25.00
Age 15 and Under- CARD	\$15 Department of State	\$	25.00
COPYING DOCUMENTS			
1st page		\$	2.00
Pages 2-19 (per page)		\$	0.50
Over 20 (per page)		\$	0.25
Clerk Certification of Copy		\$	5.00
NOTICES		\$	5.00
ALIAS SUMMONS		\$	5.00